ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
BRG407 | XV EAT U 2T (5x10x4) 4 A UM611 | Z2 7 =R\ %2 (2 A JULTIMA SC)
Shield Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs Diff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
T—ILKRT7 1) 25 (10x15x4) 2 A T7>+v 7 k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
BRGA414 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs UMB1Z | Diff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
A A UXY w7k (8L/20T) FIRRIL L% T k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
UBO35 | Main Gear Shaft (8L/20T) UMB13B | piff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
FSA4T0vydvy—8&Tyatyk AYyN—=RT) oG4y k
UB042 | prive Washer & Bush Set UM774B Slipper Spring Set
U047 |48mmAR—LZE v F(S/4 A) UMB53 | ZVTAISBTaA—UYRE— /UTAL—Y3URT (Y b
4.8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) Ultima SB Dune Master Non Decoration Body Set
4.8mm R—)LRX A v K (L4 A) ToEF)—nR—=Vty M(FTa1—VIRXE—)
UBO049 | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (L/4pcs) UMB53-1 Accessory parts set  (Dune Master)
A /8—F (48P-76T) 224 FR107NKA—)L2WD 7R F/RTA M2 A)
UB050-76| gpur Gear (48P-76T) UMHS01 1575 10Hole Wheel(2WD Front\White/2pcs)
HRTw T (25) 24 ¥+ k (Dune Master)
UB051 Suspension Shaft (25) UMTS502 | Tire Set (Dune Master)
HRI¥ T B4 7OV M UF—) FYTIJEy b
UB052 Suspension Shaft (34/Front Inner) UMWB04B | Gear Diff. Set
AT ¥ T L (44) a3y w7 (422 A)
UBO54 | Suspension Shaft (44) W5184-04 | Shock Shaft (42/2Pcs)
AA % T k(6552 AN) B 8\—2 v 7 +(L=50/2 A)
LA234B | S\ying Shaft (65.5/2pcs) W5193-01| Shock Shaft (L=50/2Pcs)
224 UFBAORKRA—IL (UTIHRITAFR2A) Savhi—ILUAANTEYTR7Sa v s A)
LAHO02W| 53 10Hole Wheel(Rear/White/2pcs) W5303-03 | Shock Seal (L/4pcs/ For Big Bore Shock)
0T259 AYynR—TL—brty MFTF4T2YER) W5309-34 EvORTRT) 25 (L=44/13.4/2 A\)
Slipper Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid) : Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.4/2\)
oYy (PIFLUI)10 A EvORTRT) 25 (L=63/2.3/2 A)
ORGO3B | 5.Ring{P3/0range) 10pcs W5310-23 | Big'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.3/2A)
ORGO45SB VEPI Y P IZEEIPPIVYINCDN) 1708B AS—TUoTFTFEXFvvTIYXEA)
Silicone O-Ring(P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
AF—ILE =7 X+ (24T-48P) 2x11 E> (10 A)
PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P) 92051 | 2%11 Pin (10pcs)
T4 ESF¥FYTv T b A+ v TEZ (10 A)
UMI125 | dier Gear Shaft 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
JOY RHYRIIU N (FILT 47 SB) AF v TEY (4mm/10 A)
UMS502B | Front Suspension Mount(Ultima SB) 92643 | Snap Pin (4mm/10pcs)
X¥YAhnN—t v+ (FILT+<SB) AR F—T (1x100x150)
UMS514B | Gear Cover Set(Ultima SB) 96441C | 5ponge Tape (1x100x150)
E—4—TL—r(HY A% v% IRB5RT5/SC-R/DB) 5x7mm L Lty bk
UMS17GM | Motor Plate (Gunmetal/RB5/RT5/SC-R/DB) 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set
1) /7D Type-B(Off-4.7) 5x12x0.15mm 4 (10 A)
UMS519B | Rear Hub Type-B(Off-4.7) 96648 | 5¢12x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
A% —(FILT 1< SB) . N—FKT72 v X bOv F(3x40mm/2 A)
UMS73 | Main Chassis (Ultima SB) |97008-40H| yarg Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs)
FY Ry IRty M(TILT 1< SB) . 4.8mm /N\— RR—)LT> K+ +(L=10/23/28)
UMST74B | Gear Box Set (Uitima SB) K 97021HC | arg Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)
70O kLI AY B(FILT 4 < SB) REUER (M2x4)(~v T X /10 X))
UMS75B | Front Bulk Head (Ultima SB) 1-812004H| gytton Screw(Hex/M2x4/10pcs)
NoIR—t Yy F(FILT 4 SB) A2 UER (M26X5)( Ay X /10 X))
UM5768 Bumper Set (Ultima SB) 1-812605H| g jtton Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)
Y27 —Lty F(FILT 4 SB) A2 UER (M3x6)( ANy X /10 A)
UMST77B | Sys. Arm Set (Ultima SB) 1-813006H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
ums78B | 2B FF Y JIV&NTFx Y 7xy ~(F7ILT 4T SB) 1-513008H REER (M3X8)( Ny X /10 A)
FrontKnuckle & HubCarrierSet (Ultima SB) B Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
20V MEUIR—RAF—(FILT 4 < SB) R EX (M3x10)(~Nv 2 X /10 A)
UMS79 | Eront Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813010H| Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
)XY & I—RF—(FILT 1< SB) A2 UER (M3x12)( Ay 2 X 10 A)
UMS580 | Rear Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813012H| yjtton Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
Ny T )—HRILF—(FILT 47 SB) A2 UER (M3x15)( Ay 2 X 10 A)
UM581 Battery Holder (Ultima SB) 1-813015H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
H—Rt A /\— (FILT < SB) A2 UER (M3x22)( Ny Y R /8 X))
UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB) 1-813022H Button Screw(Hex/M3x22/8pcs)
UM584 Y—REAN\—=2 % T bty M (FILT 47 SB) 1-S13025H REVER (M3x25)( Ny X /5 N)
Servo Saver Shaft Set (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x25/5pcs)
UMsss | 2P Y FEXSEYTL—R (7T (7 SB) 1.513035H| 1% Y EX (M3x35)( ~ v 5 X /5 A
Front Hinge Pin Brace (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x35/5pcs)
UMsse | TR 7 1 (27) (7 L7 1 X SB) vs1a01omeH| TP R % 2 E R (M3x10mm A 5 2¢6.6/10 A )
Suspension Shaft (27) (Ultima SB) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x10HEX6.6/10pcs)
umss7 | 2B ¥ PARAILT %D F(FILT 1 SB) 1.s130121PH| TP RE U EX (M3x12mm A4 X96.6/10 A )
Front Wheel Shaft (Ultima SB) ) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x12HEX®6.6/10pcs)
UM588 YXRAINT YT by M(FILT 47 SB) 1-533008H HIER (M3x8)( ANV T X /10 A)
Rear Wheel Shaft Set (Ultima SB) ) Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
FANZTUIR—ty F(FILT 1< SB) YSER (M3x10)(~Av P X /10 X))
UMS89B | 5| Shock Set (Ultima SB) 1-833010H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
FR—T5 /18—ty F(FILT«<SB) TPHSEX (M3x10)( Ay X /10 A)
UM589-1B| Shock Plastic Parts Set (Ultima SB) 1-833010TPH| 1P Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
UM590 | RT AR kY | (SB/ Fa—2YRE—) r-s330127pH| TP F 7 ER (M3x12)(~» 5 Z 110 A )
Body Mount Set (SB/Dune Master) ) TP Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
T XY+ k (ULTIMA SC) vy FEX (M3x3/10 A )
UMBOSB | piff Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-853003 | gef Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
TIRN)LE¥Y v k (ULTIMA SC) Fv k(M3x33)F4 B> (5A)
UM610 | piff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-N3033N| Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

37




B | =% 8% | oy
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
T L e o e
et I 0 veoes |G
s M R v

EEES
No.

T3 —Y<Ivy3>> OPTIONAL PARTS <TRANS MISSION>

N—Y%
Part Names

ERES
No.

| R—v4

Part Names

RS54 JF 1 2% (ZX-5) AF—)LE=7 > F¥ (17T-48P)
UBO36 | Drive Disk (ZX-5) PNGS4817| Steel Pinion Gear (177-48P)
UB037 | T 2T R wi—=S—k (KD I [SBIRBIZX2 X) oNGSaaia| 2 F IV E=F ¥ (18T-48P)
Dual Slipper Sheat(White/SB/RB/ZX/2pcs) Steel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
Z/8—F % (48P-69T) AF—JLE=F > F¥ (19T-48P)
UB050-69| gpur Gear (48P-69T) PNGS4819| steel Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
Z/8A—F (48P-72T) ZF—LE =7 > F¥ (20T-48P)
UB050-72| 5pr Gear (48P-72T) PNGS4820| Steel Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
Z/8—F ¥ (48P-78T) AF—LE=F o F¥ (21T-48P)
UB050-78| gpur Gear (48P-78T) PNGS4821| Steel Pinion Gear (21T-48P)
Z/8S—F7 (48P-80T) AF—LE=F o F¥ (22T-48P)
UB050-80 gpur Gear(48P-80T) PNGS4822| gteel Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
Z/8\—F % (48P-82T) AF—)LE=F > ¥ ¥ (23T-48P)
UB050-82 Spur Gear(48P-82T) PNGS4823) steel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
SPE—A—JL—k (HvA% v SB) ZF—LE=F o F ¥ (24T-48P)
UMWS09GM| Sp Motor Plate (Gunmetal/SB) PNGS4824| Stcel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
SP 74 K5 %% (26T/SB) AF—LE=F > F¥ (25T-48P)
UMWS513B| Sp gler Gear (26T/SB) PNGS4825| Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F4 > F ¥ (19T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (26T-48P)
PNGA4819| iclvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) PNGS4826) Steel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
ALy Fa— FE =4 o ¥ (20T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (27T-48P)
PNGA4820| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) PNGS4827| gteel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)
NLARy Fa— FEZF L ¥ (22T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥ (26T-48P)
PNGA4822| ylvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) PNGS4828| Steel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
N— EE=7 > (23T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (29T-48P)
WO123Z | Hard Pinion Gear (23T-48P) PNGS4829) Steel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
RJRy ka— FEZF X (25T-48P) AF—)LE=# > ¥+ (30T-48P)
PNGA4825| glvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) PNGS4830 Steel Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
NJLRw Fa— FE =4 o X (32T-48P) ZAF—)LE=F > F¥ (31T-48P)
PNGA4832| \/alvet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) PNGS4831| steel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=4 o ¥ (33T-48P) AF—JLE=F > ¥ ¥ (32T-48P)
PNGA4833| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) PNGS4832 Steel Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
AF—JLEZF ¥ (16T-48P) AF—JLE=F ¥+ (33T-48P)
PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P) PNGS4833| Steel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
> UM730-690®69TZ/\°—#"(’35T: IQ:UM730-7200)72TZ/\°—:¥'V§ <X FER> < Gear ratio table >
EAT HBEE. LA204AD RS A TT 4 R EHALTIEE L, 09 - 76 8 30 2
LA204 AT BH1E5 x 7 x 0.3mm > L &E5x7x2mm7 VS hS5—%
LT RN, 16 13.00 | 13.33
When using the UM730-69C 69T Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T 17 12.24 | 12.54
Spur Gear, pleas use the LA204 Drive Disc together. 18 11.27 11.56 11.84
When using the LA204, please take out 5 x 7 x 0.3mm shim and 19 10.67 10.95 11.22
Sx7x2mm AL.collar. 20 9.88 | 1014 | 1040 | 10.66
21 9.41 9.66 9.90
5x7x2mm  5x7x0.3mm  UM730-69C 22 898 | 922 | 945
UM730-72C 23 850 | 882
w @ 24 7.80 3%8.23 8.45
25 7.49 7.90
el
@l 8 26 7.20 7.60
OL € 27 6.64 6.93
FERALELA, < \@“@%@@ 28 | 641 | 669
Do not use. LA204 29 6.19 6.46
LA204 30 5.98 6.24
31 5.79
32 | 56
33 5.44
Xy M
kit standard

38




73 —Y<T7I7> OPTIONAL PARTS <DIFF.>

TR N—Y%# =% 18—
No. Part Names No. Part Names
T IAN)Lt v ~ (LAZER ZX6) R=ILTI7EY b (PILTa43/RI—EXY)
LAWS0-02B| piff. Bevel Set(LAZER ZX6) UMWB028B | g Diff. Set (Ultima/Scorpion)
UMW726 TILTXYT I —XF v v 7 (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWGE04) 97030B BUGRTFUR—INA FAR—IL (31324 VF 112 X))
Aluminum Gear Diff.Case Cap (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWG604) Tungsten Carbide Ball (3/32 Inch/12pcs)

T3 nN—Y<HRARU 32> OPTIONAL PARTS < SUSPENSION >

LTS

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LT

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LAW32 SP H#XJ w2 (POM/8 A /ZX-5) umws23aml 2 A RDSVTHRAINWNT (52] H2 A% 1) w4 IRB5/ZX-5/SC)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC)
DS TRANWNT 45/ Ho AR ) vY) TILE )Y HY XKL — (RF2/SB)
LAW30GMB| Cramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetai) UMWS31B | Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RF2/SB)
AF—IHRTva(8A) TILE ) Y HY XKL F— (RR2/SB)
UB045 | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs) UMWS32B| Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RR2/SB)
UM5228 AZN—HIILRA VT % T k(6552 A) UMW704-0 V2 7L Y FNTFr )7y k(0 /RBE/IZX/RT/SC)
Universal Swing Shaft (65.5/2pcs) 1 V2 Aluminum Rear Hub Set(0 /RB6/ZX/RT/SC
UM569 AF=IWTFTIANLLvT ~(RB52EY F)
Steel Axle Shaft (RB5/2-Set)

AT anN—y<HF2/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS < OIL SHOCK >

R Ak i Ak
[\[o} Part Names [\[o} Part Names
XErmEmE O ) 25 (P34 2/—H)8 4 A Ev Y RT7RT) 24 (L=44/3.55/2 )
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock) 8pcs W5309-36 Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.55/2 A\)
XEEE OV P AUN—RAIAL )8 v A EvPRT7TRTY Y (L=63/2.1/2 X))
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange) 8pcs W5310-21 Big Bore Spring(L=63/2.1/2pcs)
WC R TNFryTRALY FEVI RT3 vty F(30) EvOR7RTY LI (L=63/2.212 \)
W5309GMB| \\/C Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-22] gig'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.2/2A)
ws3tomal VG, FY TFrv v TRALY REVIRT V3w Ity F(38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT avnN—I<o42%5> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING >
me N—Y £ 5% =2,
[\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
DAV (TIVI IR L) DAVT(Ly RISvR)Y)
OT252BK | \¥iing (Black/Javelin) OT252R | \Wing (Red/Javelin)
DAV (RN=Z U rJ) =2 DeR1Y2) DAV (RITA I DY)
OT252GR Wing (Peppermint Green/Javelin) OT252wW Wing (White/Javelin)
DA T(FLUDIDeRY ) D4 (AIA—/ Dy
OT2520R | \ying (Orange/Javelin) OT252Y | \jing (Yellow/Javelin)
AT avnN—yY<24¥ - 71"R4—J)L> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL >
mE IN—VB mE IN—=VH
\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
224 VFRAT AV YaRA—IL(UNIKRITAF2A) BAXEy b (FILT 1< SB)
OTH248WB| 53 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs) UMTS0T | Tire Set (ULTIMA SB)
OTH248YB | 22 AVFBAT4 v aka4—L(UX/4TO—/2A) JK2008SS 1/10 /A¥— 2WD 7 0> b DESIRER Super Soft >+ —ft
2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
ws020wB| 2B~ FARAIL (56 A X/HRTA R2A) JK2008US 1/10 /¥ —2WD 7 B > + DESIRER Ultra Soft 4 >+ —{¢
Front Wheel (56 Size/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5020yB | 2B~ FRAIL(B6HA X /A ITA—/2 A) JK2010SS 1/10 /3¥— 2&4WD ') v DESIRER Super Soft 4 >+ —{t
Front Wheel (56 Size/Yellow/2Pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
W5202WC )X RA —)L QWD &4WD/2.2 1 F [ RT 4 /2 A) JK2010US 1/10 /3¥F— 2&4WD !) v DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 > F—1t
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5202YC )X R4 —)L(2WD&4AWDR22 A VF /4 T O— /2 A) JK2100S 110 NF—A oF—RKRUD (YN /R—=VREITF/2A)
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)

39




B ==

hF4Y—JL YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

N—Y% NE i IN—Y% HNE
Part Names Description \[o} Part Names Description
YKWO015| KANAITOOL 6 LY F K54 13— (15mm) | 3mmE v rERRAY—IL YKW025| KANAITOOL6 3L v F F54 /3= (25mm) | 3mmFv v TERAY—IL
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) | Tool for 3mm Set screw B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
INEREY PORETEYHYET, ZTRZREY FOERTYHYET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO020| KANAITOOL R—LiR4 & kK54 1\=(20mm) | 3mmA w2 ZERBY—IL YKWO055| KANAITOOL R4 Z K54 /A= (5.5mm) | 3mm+ v kAY—IL
BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) | Tool for 3mm Hex screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
ZNETNREY FOBERTYHYET, INEREY FORETEYHY FET.
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW020| KANAITOOL6 AL Y F K54 /83— | 3mmAv I RERAY—IL YKWO70( KANAITOOL Ry % X K54 A=(7.0mm) | 4mm7F v FERY—)L
TC | 20mm/F2ra—Fh) ] Tool for 3mm Hex screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm) | Tool for 4mm Nut
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver | zpz2nEy roREEY HY T, ZThEZREY FOERTYHYET,
(2.0mm/Ti-Coating) There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.

. —— (]

7 Y—J)L TOOL

mE AL NE mE AL NE
\ Part Names Description \ Part Names Description
36220R| }/TTYARIYE MBA Ty ) | §2r=RE YK 2G5y FERFLS —ffE 36261B| (REATVVARUARTDy8-R b= K1Y HRT 1 AAY S
Maintenance Stand High (Red) | Shock Stand, with screw tray KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight| Scissors for PC-body.
36230BK| FYTTYARI YR B=84T(T599)| 4215~ R8 Y FBBERK—I KX Hy MiE 362628 (REATYLARUNAT (B985 — =T | K Y HART 4 ANY S
Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve| Scissors for PC-body.
36231| SP FTATI VD)= — | RTF4 DT> AREITFIZEF 801658 S BALYF(5.57.008.010mm)| RRT7 TS5 RILE—1F
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)| Includes spare plug holder
36231P| P FTATLYV)—I— TSR | RF DTy FAREITIETR
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | (Eg{4=)
Tool for making holes on bodies.
(with Measurement Steps)

79 tY%1)—/X—Y ACCESSAORY PARTS

IN—Y%
Part Names

IN—Y4%
Part Names

BE |

RE |

No. No.

Gensace LiPo /Ny T —JO0F9 45— 26 )L/ FER) 7L 27— 7 (40x2500mm)
GAC0100D Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector 961658 | Ajluminum Tape (40x2500mm)

GACO101 | 8ens ace LiPo NyT—t—TNy 5 (BOXAAT) 97059-018K | 7V S 715 — (93x7x1mm/ I59%9 /6 A)
Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type) : Aluminum Collar (3x7x1mm/Black/6pcs)
BigK20EvY kv b T3v% FILIHS— (e3x7x2mm/ TS v /6 A)

80823BK | Bjg K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) 97059-02BK | Ajuminum Collar (3x7x2mm/Black/6pcs)
TYTFAUTIIA b+ FTILEHS— (@3X7Tx3mm/ TS v 4 /6 A)

96161B | Seting Weight 97059-03BK | Ajuminum Collar (3x7x3mm/Black/6Pcs)

IL2 kJvY ELECTRIC

e AT 2% K— %
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
37031 | /v ¥ 2408 TS5 Y LRAE—H—19.5T/2WD F 70702 |240252 G DY —RE—R—G2T T
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single
37032 | /v X2 2408 TS5 Y LAE—2—15.5T/AWD 707068 |2402 3 A G L) —XE—2— G2 YT
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G22 (Single)
37051B JL - %> 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5 #—>)C 4r— T )L{ 82045 KA060-91W 75 L E—42—Flh7/K ESC60AS 754
LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T) W/C-Cable 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W
37061 O—2JO04%—R JL - T 240S KS4241-08M
Low Profile Servo LE MANS240S KS4241-08M
/Ny T1)— BATTERY

RE

B =%

Part Names Description Part Names Description
Gens ace PSE LiPo HV 6000 | )4/ {y 71— SPEEDHOUSE 7.0V 2HVNIMH A1 71— | BBE= v 7 ko 71—
GAB1202PB (oncrevice) Li-Po Battery 71322B | SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV N-MH Batery | High voltage Ni-MH Battery
-B-100C-6000- BN A TN T — SPEED HOUSE 72V S6HVNIH /(97— | BBE= v 7 LkE/ iy 71—
281P-HC-49-HV-LCG High power type battery 71324B| SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV N-MH Batery | Fligh voltage Ni-MH Battery
GAB4202 Gens ace LiPo 4000 YRy T —
éAFBIJG—OCI; 2 \0 6 (;7 (60C/7.4V) | Li-Po Battery
-B-60C-4000- BHAEA TN T —
2S1P-HardCase-8 I'-_I]igh power type battery

40



[] @ 72HIL - A4 CHEMICAL - OIL

WA
Description
7 v RBIERHT ) R

N—Y%

Part Names
Y5 Xx 1) Z(39)

N—Y%
Part Names
A== )—=2F 1R

A

:;é\'.

Description

HG Joint Grease

Grease for joint part.

SEA—YOTHHIER BRENZ D
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

N—Y4%
Part Names

1) 3274 JL#100 (30cc)
Silicone OIL #100 (30cc)

1) 227 A JL#200 (30cc)
Silicone OIL #200 (30cc)

1) 3 F A JL#300 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #300 (80cc)

1) 327 A L#350 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #350 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#400 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #400 (80cc)

1) a7 A )L#450 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #450 (80cc)

1) 3 F A JL#500 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #500 (80cc)

1) a7 A L#550 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#600 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #600 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#650 (80cc)
Silicone Qil #650 (80cc)

1) 37 A )L#700 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #700 (80cc)

1) 3 F A JL#750 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #750 (80cc)

1) 327 A JL#800 (80cc)
Silicone Oil #800 (80cc)

1) a7 4 )L#850 (80cc)
Silicone QOil #850 (80cc)

NE
Description

A N—H
for shocks.

SIL
20008

N—Y%

Part Names

1) a7 4 JL#2000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #2000 (40cc)

SIL
30008

1) 3074 JL#3000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)

SIL
4000B

1) 374 )L#4000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #4000 (40cc)

SIL
50008

21374 JL#5000 (40cc)
Silicone QOil #5000 (40cc)

SIL
6000B

1) 3274 L#6000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)

SIL
7000B

1) a7 4 JL#7000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)

SIL
10000B

1) 3274 )L#10000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc

SIL
15000B

1) 274 )L#15000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc

SIL
20000B

1) 374 )L#20000 (40cc

SIL
30000B

1) 3 2A4)L#30000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc

SIL
40000B

1) 3274 )L#40000 (40cc
Silicone QOil #40000 (40cc

SIL
50000B

1) 3274 )L#50000 (40cc

)
)
)
)
)
Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
)
)
)
)
)
Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)

96162 FYREDENDENHEEIEA I
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. (BEES24 7 )29x2 F-BRET YR, )
R s Supe Green Grease Ahigh-viscosity grease suitable
XY DEFEEHD for drive parts that are subject to
Reduces wearing of gear (Extreme PressureType 2gx2) pressure, such as gears.
06508 | HG ¥ a4~ FT R PERN- 1P

v1)arri4)L SILICONE OIL

NE mE AL NE
Description \[o} Part Names Description
SIL | 213274 )L#60000 (40cc)
60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | Y344 )L#100000 (40cc)
100000B | Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | &1Ja#4)L#200000 (40cc)
200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | 3
SIL | &34 )L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | &1Jav#4)L#500000 (40cc)
500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL 1) 2274 L#1000000 (20cc)
FoH 1000000/ Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
for diffs.

ATVE

RE

ATVE

RE

Ry X -=/8v%S9 BOX+BAG

Part Names Description Part Names Description
Ew kRv o X DX TR RE 87613c| KYOSHO *x 1) VUGN S | H4 X/ 250%410x360mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag S | Size / 250x410x360mm
4 X / 542x300x397mm g7614c| KYOSHO Fr TNy T M| 44 X/ 310x510x460mm
Size / 542x300x397mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag M | Size / 310x510x460mm
80461 Ev kRyI X TR RE 876150 KYOSHO £+ 1) VRN L | %4 X/ 350x550x540mm
Pit Box Good for storing tools KYOSHO Carrying Bag L | Size / 350x550x540mm
4 X | 420x240x330mm 87618 | KYOSHO Fr)UTr=2(7599)| 44 X 1 320x560x220mm
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black)| Size / 320x560x220mm
80462 Y—ILiRy o R 4 X / 330x230x65mm 87619 | KYOSHO £+ 1) V=AY R) | 4 X 1 320x560x220mm
Tool Box Size / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red)| Size / 320x560x220mm
80463 IN—YRY IR L H4 X | 410x264x43mm R246 | &+ 1) >4 /8w 5 F-300 |44 X/250x500x460mm
Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm -8001C Carring Bag F-300 Size / 250x500x460mm
80464 IN—IYRY I XM 4 X /232x122x32mm
Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
80465 IN—YRY I RS 4 X/ 120x83x25mm
Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
80466 IN—YRY Y XSS 4 X/ 89x36x26mm 3 A
Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs

054

—EAN—VERFEL TLVELA—IYRBHY ES,
. RENA—YRBENBASNTUVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

¥ RART /AT a VR—IERRIFWEBY A hE B LS,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com

=]

[=*

=]

41



	P001 SB Dune Master_out
	P002 SB Dune Master_out
	P003 SB Dune Master_out
	P004 SB Dune Master_out
	P005 SB Dune Master_out
	P006 SB Dune Master_out
	P007 SB Dune Master_out
	P008 SB Dune Master_out
	P009 SB Dune Master_out
	P010 SB Dune Master_Runners-1_out
	P011 SB Dune Master_Runners-2_out
	P012 SB Dune Master_out
	P013 SB Dune Master_out
	P014 SB Dune Master_out
	P015 SB Dune Master_out
	P016 SB Dune Master_out
	P017 SB Dune Master_out
	P018 SB Dune Master_out
	P019 SB Dune Master_out
	P020 SB Dune Master_out
	P021 SB Dune Master_out
	P022 SB Dune Master_out
	P023 SB Dune Master_out
	P024 SB Dune Master_out
	P025 SB Dune Master_out
	P026 SB Dune Master_out
	P027 SB Dune Master_out
	P028 SB Dune Master_out
	P029 SB Dune Master_out
	P030 SB Dune Master_out
	P031 SB Dune Master_out
	P032 SB Dune Master_out
	P033 SB Dune Master EX_Front_out
	P034 SB Dune Master EX_Chassis,Gearbox_out
	P035 S Dune MasterB EX_Rear_out
	P036 SB Dune Master EX_Diff,Shock_out
	P037 SB Dune Master spare parts_out
	P038 SB Dune Master spare_opt parts_out
	P039 SB Dune Master opt parts_out
	P040 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P041 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P042 SB Dune Master kounyuu_out
	P043 SB Dune Master FAX_out
	P044 SB Dune Master_out



